
Introduced by: Vice-Mayor Batchelor 
Introduction Date: June 27, 2023 

Public Hearing: July 11, 2023 
Action: Passed 

Vote: 7-0 

CITY OF BETHEL, ALASKA 

Ordinance #23-16 

AN ORDINANCE BY THE BETHEL CITY COUNCIL AMENDING 
FEES AND CHARGES FOR THE CITY OF BETHEL TRANSIT SYSTEM 

BE IT ORDAINED that the City Council of Bethel, Alaska, 

Section 1. Classification. This ordinance is not permanent in nature and shall not 
be placed in the Bethel Municipal Code. 

Section2 Amendments. The City of Bethel Fees and Charges is amended. New 
language is underlines and old language is stricken. 

Single Ride Fares 
Under the age of 3 Free 
Aqes 3-13 $2.00 
Aqes 14-64 $3.00 
Ages 65 and older ~Free 
Monthly Passes 
Adult Pass Ages 16-64 $60.00 
Youth Pass Aqes 3-13 $30.00 
Elder Pass Aqes 65 and Older Free 
Day Passes 
""-· n $5-;00 --
Persons aaes 3-64 $5.00 
Persons aaes 0-3 and 65 and Older Free 

SECTION 3. Effective Date. This ordinance shall become effective upon passage by 
the Bethel City Council. 

ENACTED THIS 11th DAY OF JULY 2023, BY A VOTE OF 7 IN FAVOR ANJ\~n 
OPPOSED. -4.oi- ~~J' 

~~ .-,; 
ATTEST: 

City of Bethel, Alaska 


